

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/25/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 079-472, 079-471, 073-472,  
 020-472, 020-471 & 085-472

COUNTY: Butte, Harding Cleanout Pipe Culverts  
 Perkins & Meade

CONTRACT TIME: September 1, 2017

PCN NO. i4nt, i4nr, i4nq, i4np, i4nn & i4nm  
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 73016.11

BID ITEMS		UNIT QUANTITY		Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Prairie Land Consulting Buffalo SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>079-472 PCN i4nm</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,488.00	1,488.00
002	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	6.00		0.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
003	Flagging	Hour	30.00		0.00	24.19	725.70	24.19	725.70
004	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00		0.00	0.50	137.00	8.00	2,192.00
005	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
006	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
<b>079-471 PCN i4nn</b>									
007	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,176.00	1,176.00
008	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	3.00		0.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
009	Flagging	Hour	15.00		0.00	24.19	362.85	24.19	362.85
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00		0.00	0.50	137.00	8.00	2,192.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	900.00	900.00
012	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
<b>073-472 PCN i4np</b>									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	588.00	588.00
014	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
015	Flagging	Hour	5.00		0.00	24.19	120.95	24.19	120.95
016	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00		0.00	0.50	137.00	8.00	2,192.00
017	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	600.00	600.00
018	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	550.00
<b>020-472 PCN i4nq</b>									
019	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,355.00	2,355.00
020	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	15.00		0.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	1,100.00	16,500.00
021	Flagging	Hour	75.00		0.00	24.19	1,814.25	24.19	1,814.25
022	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00		0.00	0.50	137.00	8.00	2,192.00
023	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
024	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,250.00	8,250.00
<b>020-471 PCN i4nr</b>									
025	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	200.00	200.00
026	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
027	Flagging	Hour	5.00		0.00	24.19	120.95	24.19	120.95
028	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00		0.00	0.50	137.00	8.00	2,192.00
029	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	900.00	900.00
030	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00
<b>085-472 PCN i4nt</b>									
031	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,280.00	2,280.00
032	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	13.00		0.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	1,100.00	14,300.00
033	Flagging	Hour	60.00		0.00	24.19	1,451.40	24.19	1,451.40
034	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00		0.00	0.50	137.00	8.00	2,192.00
035	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
036	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	7,150.00	7,150.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					0.00		80,318.10		96,185.10

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/25/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 079-472, 079-471, 073-472,  
 020-472, 020-471 & 085-472

COUNTY: Butte, Harding Cleanout Pipe Culverts  
 Perkins & Meade

CONTRACT TIME: September 1, 2017

PCN NO. i4nt, i4nr, i4nq, i4nn & i4nm  
 Engineer's Estimate \$

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Garrett Fencing New Underwood SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Midwest Contracting Marshall MN		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
<b>079-472 PCN i4nm</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
002	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	6.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	5,500.00	33,000.00
003	Flagging	Hour	30.00	24.19	725.70	24.19	725.70	24.19	725.70
004	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00	1.00	274.00	8.00	2,192.00	5.00	1,370.00
005	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	600.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
006	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
<b>079-471 PCN i4nn</b>									
007	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
008	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	3.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
009	Flagging	Hour	15.00	24.19	362.85	24.19	362.85	24.19	362.85
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00	1.00	274.00	8.00	2,192.00	5.00	1,370.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	300.00	300.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
012	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
<b>073-472 PCN i4np</b>									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
014	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
015	Flagging	Hour	5.00	24.19	120.95	24.19	120.95	24.19	120.95
016	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00	1.00	274.00	8.00	2,192.00	5.00	1,370.00
017	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	100.00	100.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
018	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>020-472 PCN i4nq</b>									
019	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
020	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	15.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	60,000.00	5,500.00	82,500.00
021	Flagging	Hour	75.00	24.19	1,814.25	24.19	1,814.25	24.19	1,814.25
022	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00	1.00	274.00	8.00	2,192.00	5.00	1,370.00
023	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
024	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>020-471 PCN i4nr</b>									
025	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
026	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
027	Flagging	Hour	5.00	24.19	120.95	24.19	120.95	24.19	120.95
028	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00	1.00	274.00	8.00	2,192.00	5.00	1,370.00
029	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
030	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>085-472 PCN i4nt</b>									
031	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
032	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	13.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	5,500.00	71,500.00	7,500.00	97,500.00
033	Flagging	Hour	60.00	24.19	1,451.40	24.19	1,451.40	24.19	1,451.40
034	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	274.00	1.00	274.00	8.00	2,192.00	5.00	1,370.00
035	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
036	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					94,140.10		288,298.10		397,316.10